
DECISION RECORD 

Decision Record Number 397

This document records a decision taken by the Police, Fire and Crime 

Commissioner, together with details of the advice he received prior to taking the 

decision. 

Decision taken 

The decision has been taken to extend for a period of twelve (12) months 

Northamptonshire Police Contract for Access Control with Chubb Fire and 

Security, which maintains and responds to issues regarding the existing card 

access security system at all key sites within the Northamptonshire Police Estate. 

The contract extension term will be from 01/04/23 to 31/03/24.The original 

contract value was £75,083.34 ex VAT, this extension of £52,612.57 ex VAT 

increases the total value to £127,695.91 ex VAT. 

Details of advice taken 

al operational, financial, commercial and legal advice has been sought 

e decision best supports operational needs and represents value for 

iice, Fire and Crime Commissioner 

04/09/2023 

END 


